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Tag Your Rides & Show Your Pride!

All funds raised from the sale of Florida Ducks Unlimited License Plates will fund habitat conservation and restoration in Florida.

Thank You For Supporting
Ducks Unlimited

For more info contact:
Rich Wheeler, FL DU Special Projects: richswheeler@gmail.com

Ron Sanders, FL State Chair: ron.sanders52@outlook.com
Brett Bainter, Senior Regional Director: bbainter@ducks.org

Jarrett Lafferty, Regional Director: jlafferty@ducks.org

www.ducks.org/florida



F
L

O
R

ID
A

(Based on numbers available 01/01/16)

MEMBERSHIP GRAND TOTAL: 14,071
• Members: 13,839

General Members: 12,672
Greenwings: 498
Legacy Greenwings: 42
Sponsor Members: 627

• Major Sponsors: 232
Life Sponsor: 175
Diamond Life Sponsor: 26
Sponsor in Perpetuity: 9
Diamond Sponsor in Perpetuity: 5
Heritage Sponsor: 6
Diamond Heritage: 0
Benefactor Roll of Honor: 2
Gold Benefactor Sponsor: 2
Diamond Benefactor Sponsor: 0
Legacy Sponsor: 2
Gold Legacy Sponsor: 1
Platinum Legacy Sponsor: 0
Diamond Legacy Sponsor: 3
Conservation Pioneer Sponsor: 1
Waterfowl Patron Sponsor: 0
Wetland Guardian Sponsor: 0

FEATHER SOCIETY MEMBERS: 149
• Diamond: 7
• Platinum: 5
• Emerald: 8
• Gold: 15
• Silver: 114

U.S. CONSERVATION PROGRAMS
• Total acres conserved in flyway: 614,173
• Total acres conserved in this state: 29,456
• Total technical assistance acres in flyway: 485,545
• Total technical assistance acres in state: 57,780
• Amount spent to date on projects in flyway:

$158,349,897
• Amount spent to date on projects in state: $5,990,461
• Primary waterfowl species that benefit from DU’s

efforts include: Wood Duck; Black Duck; Mallard;
Gadwall; Northern Pintail; American Wigeon;
Canvasback; Scaup; Ring-Necked Duck; Blue-Winged
Teal; Green-Winged Teal; Redhead and Mottled Duck.

STATE FUND-RAISING EFFORTS
• Total event income dollars raised: $1,044,988
• Number of committees: 52
• Number of fund-raising events: 82

YOUR STATE GOVERNMENT’S CONTRIBUTION
TO DU FOR CANADIAN PROJECTS
• Total contributions granted: $335,000
• Location of projects: Manitoba Prairie Parkland-

 Brandon KPA, Prairie Pothole Region

FLORIDA STATE CHAIRMAN
• Ron Sanders, State Chairman

1407 Alhambra Drive
Apollo Beach, FL 33572
B (813) 826-5520
C (813) 442-8113
ron.sanders52@outlook.com

FOR INFORMATION ON DUCKS
UNLIMITED EVENTS CONTACT:
• Brett Bainter

Senior Regional Director, South
5524 Chenault Avenue
Orlando, FL 32839
(407) 851-1411
bbainter@ducks.org

• Jarrett Lafferty
Regional Director, North
3799 Forsythe Way
Tallahassee, FL 32309
(850) 510-0050
jlafferty@ducks.org

• Brett Baker
DFVR, Region 7
B (843) 485-4381 F (843) 745-9112
bbaker@ducks.org

FOR INFORMATION ON BECOMING A MAJOR
SPONSOR CONTACT:
• Shawn Battison, Director of Development

(334) 430-8622
sbattison@ducks.org

• Chad Manlove, Managing Director of Development
(601) 206-5442
cmanlove@ducks.org

FOR INFORMATION ON DU'S GIFT PLANNING
PROGRAM CONTACT:
• Jon Rich, Managing Director of Gift Planning

(901) 758-3763
jrich@ducks.org

FOR INFORMATION ON DU’S CONSERVATION
PROGRAMS CONTACT:
• Craig LeSchack, Director of Conservation Programs

(843) 745-9110
cleschack@ducks.org

• Jamie Rader, Regional Biologist
(843) 745-9110
jrader@ducks.org
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New Year’s Day

MLK Day

REMINGTON VERSAMAX SPORTSMAN -
12 GA CAMO AUTO

BENELLI NOVA CAMO - 12 GA PUMP

STEVENS 320 CAMO - 12 GA PUMP

MOSSBERG 535 ATS - 12 GA 3 BARREL COMBO

WEATHERBY PA-08 WATERFOWLER -
12GA CAMO PUMP

REMINGTON 870 SUPER MAG -
12 GA PUMP

BERETTA A300 OUTLANDER -
12 GA CAMO AUTO

WINCHESTER SXP WATERFOWL BLADES -
12 GA PUMP NEF EXCEL - 12 GA CAMO AUTO

WATERFOWLERS
MONTH
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Valentine’s Day

Presidents Day

FT. MYERS, FL
OPEN 364 DAYS A YEAR

Regular Store Hours: Mon - Sat 9:00 AM - 10:00 PM
Sun 10:00 AM - 8:00 PM

10040 Gulf Center Drive  |  Ft. Myers, FL 33913  |  239-461-7800

KEEP IN TOUCHBASSPRO.COM BP
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15
63

      

DPMS ORACLE AR 10 - .308 AUTO RIFLE WITH RED DOT

WALTHER COLT M4 - .22LR WITH LIGHT AND LASER

DPMS ORACLE - 5.56MM AUTO RIFLE WITH RED DOT

SMITH & WESSON M&P 15-22 - 22 AUTO RIFLE

AR
MONTH
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YOUR OFFICIAL DEALER.
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St. Patrick’s Day

BROWNING BPS - 10 GA MAGNUM PUMP

STOEGER M3000 - 12 GA CAMO AUTO

STOEGER P350 APG CAMO STEADYGRIP - 12 GA PUMP

BENELLI NOVA - 12 GA PUMP APG

WINCHESTER SXP BOTTOMLAND CAMO - 12 GA PUMP

TURKEY HUNTERS
MONTH
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Good Friday

Easter Sunday

DANIA BEACH, FL

OPEN 364 DAYS A YEAR
Regular Store Hours: Mon - Sat 9:00 AM - 9:30 PM

Sun 10:00 AM - 7:00 PM

200 Gulf Stream Way  |  Dania Beach, FL 33004  |  954-929-7710

KEEP IN TOUCHBASSPRO.COM BP
16
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63

      

REMINGTON 770 CAMO STAINLESS - 7MM MAG BOLT RIFLE

REMINGTON 11-87 SPORTSMAN - 20 GA COMPACT AUTO

REMINGTON 870 SPORTSMAN - 12 GA PUMP

REMINGTON 870 TACTICAL - 12 GA PUMP

REMINGTON 597 - .22 LR AUTO

MONTH
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Mother’s Day

Memorial Day

DOWNLOAD THE FREE BASS PRO SHOPS® APP TO TRACK YOUR POINTS, PURCHASES, AND MORE!

EARN 2% ON EVERYTHING YOU BUY AT BASS PRO SHOPS®

PLUS GET MEMBER-ONLY SPECIAL PROMOTIONS THROUGHOUT THE YEAR WITH BONUS POINTS AND EXCLUSIVE OFFERS

BP
16
15
63

                                    

SMITH & WESSON BODYGUARD  - .380 AUTO PISTOLSIG SAUER 250 - 45 CAL. AUTO PISTOL

RUGER LCP LADY - .380 AUTO PISTOL

RUGER LC9 - 9MM AUTO PISTOL WITH LASER

RUGER LCP - .380 AUTO PISTOL

SMITH & WESSON M&P 40 - .40 CAL AUTO PISTOL

CONCEAL &
CARRY MONTH
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TALLAHASSEE, FL
OPEN 364 DAYS A YEAR

Regular Store Hours: Mon - Sat 9:00 AM - 9:00 PM
Sun 10:00 AM - 7:00 PM

4059 Lagniappe Way  |  Tallahassee, FL 32317  |  850-402-6900

KEEP IN TOUCHBASSPRO.COM BP
16
15
63

      

Flag Day

Father’s Day

RUGER AMERICAN PREDATOR - 6.5 CREEDMOOR BOLT RIFLE

RUGER SP-101 - .357 MAG REVOLVER

RUGER BLACKHAWK - 45LC REVOLVER

RUGER SR40 - .40 CAL AUTO PISTOL

RUGER AMERICAN RIFLE - .243 BOLT RIFLE

MONTH
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Independence Day
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TAURUS JUDGE TRACKER - .45-410 REVOLVER

TAURUS MILLENNIUM G2 - 9MM AUTO PISTOL

SPRINGFIELD XDS - 9MM AUTO PISTOL

H&K VP 40 - .40 CAL. AUTO PISTOL TAURUS TCP - .380 AUTO PISTOL
BERETTA PX4 STORM SUB-COMPACT -

40SW AUTO PISTOL
SMITH & WESSON SD9VE -

9MM AUTO HANDGUN RUGER SR40 - .40 CAL AUTO PISTOL
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GAINESVILLE, FL

BASS PRO SHOPS TO OPEN 
13TH FLORIDA STORE IN GAINESVILLE

Visit our website for store hours and contact information.

1 Bass Pro Shops Blvd.  |  Gainesville, FL 32608

KEEP IN TOUCHBASSPRO.COM BP
16
15
63

      

SAVAGE A17 - .17HMR AUTO RIFLESAVAGE 112 MAGNUM TARGET RIFLE - .338 LAPUA RIFLE

SAVAGE AXIS STAINLESS XP - .223 BOLT RIFLE

SAVAGE AXIS XP CAMO - .30-06 BOLT RIFLE

STEVENS 555 - 12 GA OVER-UNDER

SAVAGE AXIS XP - .243 BOLT RIFLE

TARGET SHOOTER
MONTH
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Labor Day
SIG SAUER 1911 ULTRA - .45ACP AUTO PISTOL

SIG SAUER P2022 - .40 CAL AUTO PISTOL

SIG SAUER 938 TWO-TONE - 9MM AUTO PISTOL

SIG SAUER 238 - .380 AUTO PISTOL

SMITH & WESSON M&P-15 SPORT -
5.56 AUTO RIFLE

BERETTA A300 OUTLANDER -
12 GA CAMO AUTO

SIG SAUER P320 -
.45ACP AUTO PISTOL

MOSSBERG 535 TACTICAL TURKEY -
12 GA PUMP

SIG SAUER P290 -
9MM AUTO PISTOL WITH LASER

MONTH
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Columbus Day

Halloween

BASS PRO SHOPS AT THE PYRAMID
1 Bass Pro Drive | Memphis Pyramid, TN 38105 | 901-291-8200

KEEP IN TOUCHBASSPRO.COM BP
16
15
63

BENELLI NOVA - 20 GA CAMO PUMPBENELLI SUPER BLACK EAGLE II CLASSIC CAMO - 12 GA AUTO

BENELLI SUPER NOVA TURKEY - 12 GA PUMP

BENELLI NOVA CAMO - 12 GA PUMP

BENELLI NOVA - 12 GA PUMP

MONTH
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ORLANDO, FL

OPEN 364 DAYS A YEAR
Regular Store Hours: Mon - Sat 9:00 AM - 9:00 PM

Sun 10:00 AM - 7:00 PM

5156 International Dr.  |  Orlando, FL 32819  |  407-563-5200
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BERETTA A400 EXTREME - 12 GA CAMO AUTO

BERETTA PICO - .380 AUTO PISTOL

BERETTA NANO - 9MM AUTO PISTOL

TIKKA T3 LITE - .22-250 BOLT RIFLE

BERETTA NEOS - .22 AUTO PISTOL

MONTH



Photo by Christen Pope
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JOIN US FOR THE MAGIC OF
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New Year’s Eve

Christmas Day

BROWNING MAXUS - 12 GA CAMO AUTO

BROWNING BPS HUNTER - 20 GA PUMP

BROWNING A-BOLT III HUNTER - .270 BOLT RIFLE

BROWNING BPS HUNTER - 410 GA PUMP

BROWNING X-BOLT GREY STALKER -
.30-06 BOLT RIFLE

BROWNING BPS HUNTER -
12 GA PUMP

BROWNING BL-22 -
.22LR LEVER

BROWNING A-BOLT III -
.270 BOLT RIFLE

BROWNING BUCKMARK -
.22 LR AUTO PISTOL

MONTH



Date FL Gun
01/01/2017 REMINGTON VERSAMAX SPORTSMAN - 12 GA CAMO AUTO
01/02/2017 WEATHERBY PA-08 WATERFOWLER - 12GA CAMO PUMP
01/03/2017 REMINGTON 870 SUPER MAG - 12 GA PUMP
01/04/2017 BERETTA A300 OUTLANDER - 12 GA CAMO AUTO
01/05/2017 WINCHESTER SXP WATERFOWL BLADES - 12 GA PUMP
01/06/2017 NEF EXCEL - 12GA CAMO AUTO
01/11/2017 BENELLI NOVA CAMO - 12 GA PUMP
01/18/2017 STEVENS 320 CAMO - 12 GA PUMP
01/25/2017 MOSSBERG 535 ATS - 12 GA 3 BARREL COMBO
02/01/2017 DPMS ORACLE AR 10 - .308 AUTO RIFLE WITH RED DOT
02/08/2017 WALTHER COLT M4 - .22LR WITH LIGHT AND LASER
02/15/2017 DPMS ORACLE - 5.56MM AUTO RIFLE WITH RED DOT
02/22/2017 SMITH & WESSON M&P 15-22 - 22 AUTO RIFLE
03/01/2017 BROWNING BPS - 10 GA MAGNUM PUMP
03/08/2017 STOEGER M3000 - 12 GA CAMO AUTO
03/15/2017 STOEGER P350 APG CAMO STEADYGRIP - 12 GA PUMP
03/22/2017 BENELLI NOVA - 12 GA PUMP APG
03/29/2017 WINCHESTER SXP BOTTOMLAND CAMO - 12 GA PUMP
04/01/2017 REMINGTON 770 CAMO STAINLESS - 7MM MAG BOLT RIFLE
04/05/2017 REMINGTON 11-87 SPORTSMAN - 20 GA COMPACT AUTO
04/12/2017 REMINGTON 870 SPORTSMAN - 12 GA PUMP
04/19/2017 REMINGTON 870 TACTICAL - 12 GA PUMP
04/26/2017 REMINGTON 597 - .22 LR AUTO
05/01/2017 SIG SAUER 250 - 45 CAL. AUTO PISTOL 
05/03/2017 SMITH & WESSON BODYGUARD  - .380 AUTO PISTOL
05/10/2017 RUGER LCP LADY - .380 AUTO PISTOL

Date FL Gun
05/17/2017 RUGER LC9 - 9MM AUTO PISTOL WITH LASER
05/24/2017 RUGER LCP - .380 AUTO PISTOL
05/31/2017 SMITH & WESSON M&P 40 - .40 CAL AUTO PISTOL
06/01/2017 RUGER AMERICAN PREDATOR - 6.5 CREEDMOOR BOLT RIFLE
06/07/2017 RUGER SP-101 - .357 MAG REVOLVER
06/14/2017 RUGER BLACKHAWK - 45LC REVOLVER
06/21/2017 RUGER SR40 - .40 CAL AUTO PISTOL 
06/28/2017 RUGER AMERICAN RIFLE - .243 BOLT RIFLE
07/01/2017 KIMBER 1911 CUSTOM II - 45ACP WITH CT GRIP LASER
07/03/2017 H&K VP 40 - .40 CAL. AUTO PISTOL
07/04/2017 TAURUS TCP - .380 AUTO PISTOL
07/05/2017 BERETTA PX4 STORM SUB-COMPACT - 40SW AUTO PISTOL
07/06/2017 SMITH & WESSON SD9VE - 9MM AUTO HANDGUN
07/07/2017 RUGER SR40 - .40 CAL AUTO PISTOL 
07/12/2017 TAURUS JUDGE TRACKER - .45-410 REVOLVER
07/19/2017 TAURUS MILLENNIUM G2 - 9MM AUTO PISTOL
07/26/2019 SPRINGFIELD XDS - 9MM AUTO PISTOL
08/01/2017 SAVAGE 112 MAGNUM TARGET RIFLE - .338 LAPUA RIFLE
08/02/2017 SAVAGE A17 - .17HMR AUTO RIFLE
08/09/2017 SAVAGE AXIS STAINLESS XP - .223 BOLT RIFLE
08/16/2017 SAVAGE AXIS XP CAMO - .30-06 BOLT RIFLE
08/23/2017 STEVENS 555 - 12 GA OVER-UNDER
08/30/2017 SAVAGE AXIS XP - .243 BOLT RIFLE
09/01/2017 SIG SAUER 1911 ULTRA - .45ACP AUTO PISTOL
09/04/2017 SMITH & WESSON M&P-15 SPORT - 5.56 AUTO RIFLE

Date FL Gun
09/05/2017 BERETTA A300 OUTLANDER - 12 GA CAMO AUTO
09/06/2017 SIG SAUER P320 - .45ACP AUTO PISTOL
09/07/2017 MOSSBERG 535 TACTICAL TURKEY - 12 GA PUMP
09/08/2017 SIG SAUER P290 - 9MM AUTO PISTOL WITH LASER 
09/13/2017 SIG SAUER P2022 - .40 CAL AUTO PISTOL
09/20/2017 SIG SAUER 938 TWO-TONE - 9MM AUTO PISTOL
09/27/2017 SIG SAUER 238 - .380 AUTO PISTOL
10/01/2017 BENELLI SUPER BLACK EAGLE II CLASSIC CAMO - 12 GA AUTO
10/04/2017 BENELLI NOVA - 20 GA CAMO PUMP
10/11/2017 BENELLI SUPER NOVA TURKEY - 12 GA PUMP
10/18/2017 BENELLI NOVA CAMO - 12 GA PUMP
10/25/2017 BENELLI NOVA - 12 GA PUMP
11/01/2017 BERETTA A400 EXTREME - 12 GA CAMO AUTO
11/08/2017 BERETTA PICO - .380 AUTO PISTOL
11/15/2017 BERETTA NANO - 9MM AUTO PISTOL
11/22/2017 TIKKA T3 LITE - .22-250 BOLT RIFLE
11/29/2017 BERETTA NEOS - .22 AUTO PISTOL
12/01/2017 BROWNING MAXUS - 12 GA CAMO AUTO
12/04/2017 BROWNING X-BOLT GREY STALKER - .30-06 BOLT RIFLE
12/05/2017 BROWNING BPS HUNTER - 12 GA PUMP
12/06/2017 BROWNING BL-22 - .22LR LEVER
12/07/2017 BROWNING A-BOLT III - .270 BOLT RIFLE
12/08/2018 BROWNING BUCKMARK - .22 LR AUTO PISTOL
12/13/2017 BROWNING BPS HUNTER - 20 GA PUMP
12/20/2017 BROWNING A-BOLT III HUNTER - .270 BOLT RIFLE
12/27/2017 BROWNING BPS HUNTER - 410 GA PUMP

• Calendar Raffle is sponsored by Florida Ducks Unlimited.
• Calendars are $50.00 each and are limited to 2000 calendars. Calendars may be purchased through

local and State committee members. Calendars delivered by mail are subject to a $5 postage fee.
• The purchase of one Calendar is required to enter the raffle. Each calendar constitutes an equal

chance to win.
• Buyers must be 21 years or older to purchase a calendar or participate in the drawing or be eligible to

win. 
• Winning numbers will be determined using a random drawing on the first weekday of every month,

every Wednesday and every weekday during the selected weeks in January, June, September and
December throughout the entire year of 2017 indicated by the green dates on the calendar. Each
calendar has an equal chance of winning every prize.

• The Winning number will be the exact number drawn (straight) from 0000 through 1999. There is no
limit to the times a winning number can be drawn.

• Every winner’s firearm must be legally deliverable.  At Florida Ducks Unlimited’s sole discretion, a
winner’s pre-selected firearm may be adjusted to a different firearm or substituted to a gift card of
equal value, due to the winner’s status or applicable regulations affecting the firearm transfer to the
winner. Any winner failing to pass any relevant state or federal background check will forfeit their
prize to Florida Ducks Unlimited.

• Cash, personal checks, or credit cards will be accepted for sale of calendars. Guns will not be awarded
until the check clears the bank. Checks returned Non-Sufficient Funds are subject to an additional fee
($25) and disqualification from the raffle.

• Calendars will not be delivered unless paid in full and ticket properly filled out.
• All unsold calendars are the property of Florida DU.
• An image and description of the gun to be given away each week will be displayed on the calendar

on the week it will be given away.  Weekly pictures of the gun may vary from the actual gun awarded.
• Florida DU reserves the right to modify any raffle prize if needed based on manufacturer’s available

inventory.

• If a disqualification occurs, Florida DU reserves the right to re-sell the calendar.
• Firearms are inherently dangerous. Winners are responsible for safe usage, all applicable laws

concerning firearms ownership, along with regulations and manufacturer’s instruction for safe
handling of firearms. Florida Ducks Unlimited nor Ducks Unlimited, Inc. holds no liability for improper
use of firearms.

• Program manager will notify the winner and provide further instructions to claim prize.
• No guns will be awarded until Florida Ducks Unlimited has accounted for raffle number and money.
• All prize winners are responsible for any fees including shipping ($25), FFL transfer fees, taxes, etc.,

where applicable.
• All guns must be claimed within 30 days of notification.
• All unclaimed guns become the property of Florida Ducks Unlimited.
• Ducks Unlimited, Inc., is a 501 (c) (3) charity and your contribution may be deductible for income tax

purposes.  Please see your tax advisor for actual deductibility.  $1.25 of your annual membership will
be applied to your one-year subscription of Ducks Unlimited magazine and is non-deductible from
your annual dues.

• A Copy of the official registration and financial information may be obtained from the Division of
Consumer Services by calling toll-free (800-435-7352) within the State.  Registration does not imply
endorsement, approval or recommendation by the State.

Calendar Raffle is sponsored by Florida Ducks Unlimited
For more information regarding the calendar please contact:

Calendar Program Manager: Christen Pope – 904-568-0778 – cap3866@gmail.com
1407 Alhambra Dr., Apollo Beach, FL 33572

For more information regarding Florida Ducks Unlimited visit www.ducks.org/florida
All photos in this calendar were submitted by DU Volunteers. Thank you!

All winners, gun list, rules, and other calendar raffle info will be listed online at: www.facebook.com/FloridaDucksUnlimited or www.ducks.org/florida
GUN PRIZE LIST (IN ORDER OF DRAWING)

Florida Ducks Unlimited 2017 Calendar Raffle Contest Rules


